

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Mina Dam Spillway Replacement, Mina Lake Recreation Area, Edmunds County, SD, GFP Project No. Mina22Pa

Bid Opening Date: July 8, 2021, 3:00 PM CT

GENERAL ITEMS				ECI		Industrial Builders		Meyer Contracting			
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
G1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$383,000.00	\$383,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00		
G2	Water Control	LS	1	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$275,631.21	\$275,631.21		
G3	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,700.00	\$20,700.00	\$6,505.09	\$6,505.09		
G4	Temporary Erosion Control	LS	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$36,627.42	\$36,627.42		
G5	Remove and Stockpile Topsoil	LS	1	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,884.79	\$16,884.79		
G6	Site Restoration	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$52,100.69	\$52,100.69		
TOTAL BID GENERAL ITEMS				\$479,000.00		\$798,700.00		\$587,749.20			

PRIMARY SPILLWAY ITEMS				ECI		Industrial Builders		Meyer Contracting			
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
P1	Demolition of Existing Structure	LS	1	\$279,000.00	\$279,000.00	\$255,570.00	\$255,570.00	\$128,865.11	\$128,865.11		
P2	Temp Spillway Removal/Disposal	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$6,840.43	\$6,840.43		
P3	Sediment Removal and Disposal	CY	2,000	\$21.00	\$42,000.00	\$20.00	\$40,000.00	\$5.10	\$10,200.00		
P4	Temporary Excavation	LS	1	\$311,000.00	\$311,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$109,399.21	\$109,399.21		
P5	Upstream Cutoff	SF	1,800	\$87.00	\$156,600.00	\$40.00	\$72,000.00	\$48.97	\$88,146.00		
P6	Horizontal Reinforced Concrete	CY	1,420	\$1,485.00	\$2,108,700.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,505,200.00	\$1,130.26	\$1,604,969.20		
P7	Vertical Reinforced Concrete	CY	260	\$3,630.00	\$943,800.00	\$1,850.00	\$481,000.00	\$2,440.88	\$634,628.80		
P8	Spillway Baffle/Chute Blocks	CY	35	\$3,300.00	\$115,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$63,000.00	\$2,996.95	\$104,893.25		
P9	Engineered Fill	CY	2,300	\$85.00	\$195,500.00	\$142.00	\$326,600.00	\$78.26	\$179,998.00		
P10	Fine Filter	CY	1,000	\$110.00	\$110,000.00	\$180.00	\$180,000.00	\$125.91	\$125,910.00		
P11	Drain Tile Piping	LF	1,000	\$36.00	\$36,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$58.54	\$58,540.00		
P12	Drain Tile Pipe Cleanouts	EA	16	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$22,400.00	\$2,409.09	\$38,545.44		
P13	Riprap	TON	350	\$97.00	\$33,950.00	\$78.00	\$27,300.00	\$87.76	\$30,716.00		
P14	Filter Aggregate	TON	100	\$67.00	\$6,700.00	\$58.00	\$5,800.00	\$672.66	\$67,266.00		
TOTAL BID PRIMARY SPILLWAY ITEMS				\$4,375,950.00		\$3,268,870.00		\$3,188,917.44			

LOW LEVEL DRAW DOWN ITEMS				ECI		Industrial Builders		Meyer Contracting			
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
L1	28" HDPE Pipe Furnish & Install	LF	420	\$475.00	\$199,500.00	\$250.00	\$105,000.00	\$424.88	\$178,449.60		
L2	Pipe Ballast	EA	3	\$3,585.00	\$10,755.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,614.59	\$16,843.77		
L3	Intake Trash Rack	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,428.90	\$7,428.90		
L4	Gate Structure	LS	1	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$73,659.73	\$73,659.73		
L5	24" x 24" Sluice Gate	EA	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$22,642.42	\$22,642.42		
L6	RCP Flared End/HDPE Connect	LS	1	\$13,870.00	\$13,870.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$25,436.93	\$25,436.93		
L7	Riprap	Tons	140	\$77.00	\$10,780.00	\$88.00	\$12,320.00	\$87.76	\$12,286.40		
L8	Filter Aggregate	Tons	40	\$39.00	\$1,560.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$613.01	\$24,520.40		
L9	Grout (for Riprap)	SF	300	\$22.00	\$6,600.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00	\$25.10	\$7,530.00		
TOTAL BID LOW LEVEL DRAW DOWN ITEMS					\$320,065.00		\$202,120.00		\$368,798.15		
TOTAL BID ITEMS G1 - L9					\$5,175,015.00		\$4,269,690.00		\$4,145,464.79		